
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 
(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPPRISES) 

(CIVIL WING) 

O/o Executive Engineer(C),Civil Division,Room No:212, 
IInd Floor, PGM Office Building, 

Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore-43. 
 

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST ( NIEOI ) 

 

EOI No:001/BSNL/CD/CBE/2023-24/083            dated: 28.10. 2023 

         Sealed Expressions of interest ( hereinafter called EOI ) for leasing out of built up space in BSNL 
building / premises in  .1.EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST FOR LEASING OUT OF BUILT UP SPACE IN BSNL 
BUILDINGS AT “VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN COIMBATORE BA “. is hereby invited of Bharat Sanchar Nigam 
Limited ( A Govt . of India Enterprice ) by the Executive Engineer ( Civil ) , BSNL Civil Division , Coimbatore up 
to 15:30hrs on   08.11.2023 

 

            All Central State Government departments, central / state Government Public Sector Undertakings, 
Autonomous bodies, Semi Government bodies, running with the budgetary support of the Government 
scheduled Banks, both Government owned as well as Private except the co-operative Banks , International 
bodies, and Reputed Private Companies with annual turnover of less than Rs, 10 Crores at state capitals and 
Rs, 5 Crores at other places are eligible for submission of bids.  (Note: The Heads of the Circle are 
empowered to relax the provision of minimum turnover amount by upto 20% for recorded reasons ) 
 
 
SI.No. Location Plinth area in Sq.ft 
1 TE Building, Ganapathy .Coimbatore  

 Third  Floor 4316 sqft (Third floor)  

 Fourth Floor 4349 sqft (Fourth floor ) 

 Fifth Floor 4349 Sqft ( Fifth Floor ) 

2 TE Building , Peelamedu .Coimbatore  

 Ground Floor   
 

1157 sqft (Ground floor)  

 First Floor 
 

7135 sqft (First floor ) 

 Vacant space for parking 2000Sqft 

3 TE Building , DTax Race Course , Coimbatore  

 First Floor   
 

4796 sqft (Second floor)  

4 Coimbatore Central “ A” Block   

 First Floor 
 

2896 sqft (First floor ) 



 Second Floor 
 

2982 sqft (Second floor ) 

 Third Floor 2045 sqft( Third Floor ) 

 Fourth Floor 1905 sqft (Fourth Floor ) 

5  Coimbatore Central “ B “ Block  

 Ground Floor 2756 sqft ( Ground floor ) 

 First Floor 1216 sqft ( First Floor ) 

6 Coimbatore Central “ C”  Block  

 Ground Floor 1614 sqft ( Ground Floor ) 

 First Floor  10464 sqft ( First Floor ) 

7 Co-axial Building ,STR, Race course, Coimbatore  

 Third Floor 1722 sqft ( Third Floor ) 

8 Microwave Building , Race course , Coimbatore  

 Ground Floor  4332sqft (Ground Floor ) 

 First Floor  4332sqft(First Floor ) 

 Second Floor  4332 sqft ( Second Floor ) 

 Vacant space for parking 5000 sqft 

9 Vehicle Shed & Recreation club Building , Race Course , 
Coimbatore 

 

 Ground Floor  1620sqft (Ground Floor ) 

 First Floor  1620sqft(First Floor ) 

   

10 GM Staff Quarters , Coonoor , Nilgiris District  

 Ground Floor  2286sqft (Ground Floor ) 

11 CTO Building , Ooty  

 Ground Floor  3859sqft (Ground Floor ) 

 First Floor  1997sqft(First Floor ) 

 Second Floor  2008 sqft ( Second Floor ) 

             



Intending Bidders may obtain Bid documents on application directly from the above office 
up to 18:00 hrs  06.11.2023 on all working days .( or ) The bid can be down loaded from the website 
www.tamilnadu.bsnl.co.in / http://10.40.21.140/newciviltender/tenderlogin.asp. Sealed Bids will be 
received up to 15:00hrs on 08.11.2023 and will be opened at 15:30hrs on the same day. 

 
Note: Intending Bidders should submit separate bids for each buildings (Sl. no) in sealed cover mentioning 
the SL.No and Name of the Building on the covers. 
 
              For further details please visit www.tamilnadu.bsnl.co.in / 
http://10.40.21.140/newciviltender/tenderlogin.asp  ( or ) Call 94460 27759       
 ( or ) 94861 00724  
 

Executive Engineer ( C ) 
BSNL Civil Division 
Coimbatore -43 
 
 

Lr No: 23( 605 )/BSNL/CD/CBE/22-23/083                                                                         Dt: 28:10:2023                
To   
       1.    The Sr.Chief Engineer ( CIvil), BSNL Tamil Nadu Civil Zone, Chennai –8.( Through e-mail).        
       2.     The DGM ( NWP)/ AGM(NWP & Admn), O/o PGM, BSNL,Coimbatore. ( Through e-mail). 
       3.     The Executive Engineer, BSNL, Civil Division, Madurai,  Trichy,  Chennai- I-II.  ( Through e-mail). 
       4.     The SDE ( C ), BSNL CSD, Coimbatore. ( Through e-mail).        
       5.     The AO ( Plg) , O/o PGM, BSNL, Coimbatore .( Through e-mail). 
       6.     The Notice Board. 

                                                                                                                               
Executive Engineer ( C ) 
BSNL Civil Division 
Coimbatore -43                  


